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�Participants for GSC # 4/RAST # 6 meeting to be held on �30 March 1998 to 2 April 1998 in ETSI HQ, Sophia Antipolis



USA



Valerie Shuman, TIA









(RAST participant)�Navigation Technologies

10400 W. Higgins, Suite 400

Rosemont, IL 60018 - USA

Tel.: +1 847 795 7494

Fax: +1 847 795 7225

e-mail: vshuman@chi.navtech.com

e-mail: vshuman@ssi.navtech.com��Edward M. Roney









(RAST participant)�Motorola

1303 E. Algonquin Rd

Schaumburg, IL 60196 - USA

Tel.: +1 847 576 5223

Fax: +1 847 576 6758

e-mail aer001@email.mot.com��Dan Bart, TIA







�2500 Wilson Blvd, Suite 300

Arlington, VA 22201-3834 - USA

Tel.: +1 703 907 7703

Fax: +1 703 907 7727

e-mail: dbart@tia.eia.org��Thanos Kipreos, TIA







(RAST participant)�2500 Wilson Blvd, Suite 300

Arlington, VA 22201-3834 - USA

Tel.: +1 703 907 7708

Fax: +1 703 907 7727

e-mail: tkipreos@tia.eia.org��Eric Schimmel, TIA







�2500 Wilson Blvd

Arlington, VA 22201 - USA

Tel.: +1 703 907 7707

Fax: +1 703 907 7727

e-mail: eschimme@tia.eia.org��Stephanie Jones, TIA�2500 Wilson Blvd., Suite 300,

Arlington, VA 22201 - USA

Tel.: +1 703 907 77 35

Fax: +1 703 907 77 27

e-mail: sjones@tia.eia.org��Gerald Peterson, T1 Chairman�Suite 500

1200 G Street N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005 - USA

Tel.: +1 732 949 34 98

Fax: +1 732 949 1196

e-mail: ghpeterson@lucent.com��Harold Daugherty,  ATIS/T1 Director�same as G. Peterson

Tel.: +1 202 434 88 30

Fax: +1 202 393 54 53

e-mail: haroldd@atis.org���

USA (cont’d)



Mel Woinsky, T1





(RAST participant)�same as G. Peterson

Tel.: +1 973 282 57 26

Fax: +1 973 282 4160

e-mail: mel.woinsky@nt.com��Raymond Hapeman, T1 Vice Chairman�same as G. Peterson

Tel.: +1 732 758 22 39

Fax: +1 732 758 45 45

e-mail: rhapeman@notes.cc.bellcore.com��William A. Luther, Chief, FCC

Radiocommunication Policy Branch



Guest/Observer�International Bureau

Federal Communications commission

2000 M Street N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20554

Tel.: +1 202 418 0729

Fax: +1 202 418 0748

e-mail: wluther@fcc.gov��Michael Marcovici









(RAST participant)�Lucent Technologies Inc.

1000 Warrenville Rd. Room 1A-412

Naperville, IOI 60566 - USA

Tel.: +1 630 979 4062

Fax: +1 630 224 9955

e-mail: marcovici@lucent.com���JAPAN



Hiroshi Furukawa, ARIB









(RAST participant)�Nittochi Bldg. 14F

1-4-1, Kasumigaseki Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo 100 - Japan

Tel.: +813 5510 8590

Fax: +813 3592 1103

e-mail: furukawa@arib.or.jp��Junichi NAKAZAWA, ARIB

(RAST participant)�e-mail: nakazawa@micronet.fr��Akio SASAKI, ARIB

(RAST participant)�Tel.:+81 3 5510 8594

Fax: +81 3 3592 1103

e-mail: sasaki@arib.or.jp

and: sasaki@mlab.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp��Yoshide ISHIDA, ARIB

(RAST participant)�Tel.: +81 3 5510 8594

Fax: +81 3 3592 1103

e-mail: ishida@arib.or.jp��Toshio MORIOKA, TTC Adviser









�NTT Geneva Representative Office

20, route de Pre-Bois, PO Box 1893

1215 Geneva 15, Switzerland

Tel.: +41 22 798 38 40

Fax: +41 22 920 00 20

e-mail: morioka@nttgva.ch ��Hitomi MURAKAMI, Chairman of TTC TA

Head of Delegation�Tel.: +81 492 78 73 00

Fax: +81 492 78 75 10

e-mail: murakami@lab.kdd.co.jp��Hisao IIZUKA, Vice Chairman TTC TA



�Tel.: +81 3 5353 4500

Fax: +81 3 5353 5553

e-mail: iizuka@psd.hqs.ntt.co.jp��Kenji NAEMURA, Chairman of Advisory Committee on IPR�Tel.: +81 466 47 511

Fax: +81 466 49 1028

e-mail: naemura@sfc.keio.ac.jp��Saturo TOKUNAGA�Tel.: +81 3 5359 4240

Fax: +81 3 5359 1192

e-mail: tokunaga@es.hqs.ntt.co.jp��Tokuo IIDA, Executive Managing Director











(RAST participant)�Hamamatsu-cho Susuki Building

1-2-11, Hamamatsu-cho, Minato-ku

Tokyo 105 - Japan

Tel.: +81 3 3432 1551

Fax: +81 3 3432 1553

e-mail: iida@ttc.or.jp��Masamichi NIIYA, Director, International Affairs Department�Tel.: +81 3 3432 1551

Fax: +81 3 3432 1553

e-mail: niiya@ttc.or.jp��Akihisa NAKAJIMA�NTT Mobile Communications Network Inc.

NTTDoCoMo R&D Center

3-5 Hikarinooka, Yokosuka-shi

Kanagawa 239-8536 JAPAN

Tel.: +81 468 40 3330

Fax: +81 468 40 3781

e-mail: nakajima@nw.yrp.nttdocomo.co.jp��Tatsumi TAKABATAKE�NEC Corporation

1131, HINODE, ABIKO, CHIBA 270-1198, Japan

Tel.: +81 471 85 7172

Fax: +81 471 85 6863

e-mail:takabatake@mcs.abk.nec.co.jp���





KOREA



Yong-Kyung LEE, TA Chairman of TTA

Korea Telecom �Fax: +82 2 526 5002

e-mail: yklee@rcunix.kotel.co.kr��Hong-Lim LEE, Korea Telecom�e-mail: hlim.lee@itu.ch��Ki-soo KIM, Korea Telecom�e-mail: kimks@rcunix.kotel.co.kr��Jeong-Jae IM, TTA�167 Naesoodong, Chongroku Seoul

110-070 Korea

Tel.: +82 2 722 9600

Fax: +82 2 736 0384

e-mail jjim@www.tta.or.kr��Myong-Guk JANG, TTA





(RAST participant)�same as J.J. IM

Tel. +82 2 723 7073

Fax: +82 2 736 0384

e-mail: mgjang@www.tta.or.kr��Bong-Kuk LEE, TTA

Director, International Cooperation Div.�same as J.J. IM

Tel.: +82 2 723 7071

Fax: +82 2 736 0384

e-mail: bklee@www.tta.or.kr��Byong-Moon CHIN, ETRI/PEC

Director, Protocol Engineering Center�161 Kajongdong

Yusongku, Taejon

305-350 Korea

Tel.: +82 42 860 6560

Fax: +82 42 860 5404

e-mail: bmchin@pec.etri.re.kr��Ki-Shik PARK,

TTA Strategic Planning Committee�ETRI

P.O. Box 106 Yusong

Taejon city

Republic of Korea

Tel.: +82 42 860 6565

Fax: +82 42 860 5404

e-mail: kipark@pec.etri.re.kr ��Kyu-Jin WEE, RRL







(RAST participant)�901 Hogye-2 Dong

Donganku, Anyang, Korea

Tel.: +82 343 55 6781

Fax: +82 343 52 2702

e-mail: kjwee@cc.rrl.go.kr���

CANADA



Paul MANUEL, Mark IV Industries, Ltd.









(RAST participant)�IVHS Division

6020 Ambler Drive

Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4W 2PI

Tel.: +1 905 624 3025 (ext. 202)

Fax: +1 905 624 4572

e-mail: pmanuel@ivhs.com��Phil SAUNDERS, NORTEL







(RAST participant)�8200 Dixie Rd, Suite 100

Brampton, ON L6T 5P6, Canada

Tel.: +1 905 863 6270

Fax: +1 905 863 8275

e-mail: phil.saunders@nortel.com��Keith Knightson, KGK  Enterprises�1806 Lahey Ct.

Kanata, Ontario

Canada K2W 1B2

Tel.: +1 613 839 04 04

Fax: +1 613 839 1661

e-mail: kgk@igs.net��Jean-Yves Fortin, TSACC�Industry Canada

300 Slater Street

Ottawa, Canada K1A 0C8

Tel.: +1 613 990 4290

Fax: +1 613 957 8845

e-mail: jyfortin@tsacc.ic.gc.ca��Os Monkewich, Nortel�Dept. 6L43, Carling MS 242

P.O. Box 3511, Station C

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4H7

Tel.: +1 613 763 1389

Fax: +1 613 763 4461

e-mail: ostapm@nortel.ca��Jim MacFie, Nortel�Dept. 6L00, MS 242

P.O. Box 3511, Station C

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Y 4H7

Tel.: +1 613 765 6641

Fax: +1 613 763 2697

e-mail: jmacfie@nortel.ca��William A. McCrum, TSACC









(RAST participant)�Industry Canada

300 Slater Street

Ottawa, Canada K1A 0C8

Tel.: +1 613 990 4493

Fax: +1 613 957 8845

e-mail: mccrum.william@ic.gc.ca���

AUSTRALIA



Bob Horton, Australian Communications Authority�P.O. Box 13112, Law Curts Vic 8010

Tel.: +61 3 9963 6868

Fax: +61 3 9963 6907

e-mail: bob.horton@aca.gov.au��Grant Symons, Australian Communications Authority



(RAST participant)�same as B. Horton

Tel.: +61 3 9963 6860

Fax: +61 3 9963 6970

e-mail: grant.symons@aca.gov.au��Peter Darling, Telstra, representing ACIF







(RAST participant)�Locked Bag No. 4870

Melbourne 8100, Australia

Tel.: +61 3 9634 8799

Fax: +61 3 9670 2562

e-mail: pdarlilng@vcpreg1.telstra.com.au��Roger Lyle, Standards Australia

Associate Director, Communications Technologies�P O Box 1055

Strathfield 2135

Australia

Tel.: +61 2 9746 4730

Fax: +61 2 9746 84 50

mobile: +61 419 447 572

e-mail: roger.lyle@standards.com.au���



ITU (-T/-R)



Theo Irmer, ITU-T Director�e-mail: irmer@itu.int��Sadahiko KANO, Ph.D., NTT Senior Vice President

Deputy Senior Executive Manager

ITU-T SG11 Chairman�NTT, Research and Development Headquarters

NIPPON TELEGRAPH AND TELEPHONE CORPORATION

3-19-2 Nishi-shinjuku

Shinjuku-ku

Tokyo 163-19, Japan

Tel.: +81 3 5359 4105

Fax: +81 3 5359 1625

e-mail: KANO.Sadahiko@nw.hqs.ntt.co.jp��Fabio Leite, Counsellor





(RAST participant)�Radiocommunication Bureau - ITU

Tel.: +41 22 730 5940

Fax: +41 22 730 6456

e-mail: leite@itu.int��Brian Moore, Lucent Technologies�Tel.: +44 1206 762 335

Fax: +44 1206 762 336

e-mail: moore@bwmc.demon.co.uk��Pierre-André PROBST�Swisscom AG

Corporate Operations (CO)

Viktoriastrasse21

CH-3050 Berne

Switzerland

Tel/; +41 (0)31 342 79 93

Fax: +41 (0)31 342 75 20

e-mail:�pierre-andré.probst@swisscom.com��

�ETSI



David Hendon, GSC4 Chairman�DTI

CII3, Room 223 Red

151 Buckingham Palace Road

GB-LONDON SW1W 9SS

Tel.: +44 171 215 1779

Fax: +44 171 215 1814

e-mail: david.hendon@ciid.dti.gov.uk��Chris van Diepenbeek











(RAST participant)�Telecomms & Posts Dept

HDTP/RDR

P.O. Box 450

NL-9700 AL Groningen

Tel. +31 50 5877 130

Fax. +31 50 5877 400

chris.vdiepenbeek@doz.hdtp.minvenw.nl��François Lucas, France Telecom�Branche Developpement

CNET/LAA/TCS/GCT

Technopole Anticipa

2, rue Pierre Marzin

F-22307 Lannion

Tel. +33 2 96 05 31 39

Fax. +33 2 96 05 11 01

francois.lucas@cnet.francetelecom.fr��Björn Troïli, Ericsson











(RAST participant)�Ericsson LM

HF/LME/DTU

Telfonplan

SE-126 25 Stockholm

Tel. +46 8 719 09 06

Fax. +46 8 719 32 42

e-mail: bjorn.troili@lme.ericsson.se��Gunter Kleindl, SIEMENS AG









(RAST participant)�SIEMENS AG

Erdberger Lände 26

A-1030 Wien

Tel. +43 1 1707 35738

Fax. +43 1 1707 57679

e-mail:guenter.kleindl@siemens.at��Friedhelm Hillebrand, TC SMG Chairman�Deutsche Telekom MobilNet

Combahnstr. 23

D-53225 Bonn

Tel. +49 228 47 4770

Mobile: +49 171 414 3599

Fax. +49 228 47 4764

email: FHillebrand@t-online.de��Steffen Malmros, TeleDanmark�Tele Danmark AS

Sletvej 30

DK-8310 Tranbjerg J

Denmark

Tel. +45 89 45 20 14

Fax +45 89 45 20 09

email: smalm@tdk.dk���

Oliver Wheaton, DTI













(RAST Chairman)�DTI

New King’s Beam House

22 Upper Ground

GB-London SE1 9SA

Tel. +44 171 211 0177

Mobile: +44 385 398 508

Fax. +44 171 211 0541

email: wheatono@ra.gtnet.gov.uk��John Phillips, Nortel











(RAST participant)�NORTEL Plc

European Radio Dept

London Road - Harlow

GB-Essex CM17 9NA

Tel. +44 1279 402139

Fax. +44 1279 402100

email: j.a.phillips@nortel.co.uk��Pierre-Yves Hébert, EDF�EDF UTI

4, Avenue du Stade de Coubertin

F-92100 BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT

Tel. +33 1 47 61 12 83

Fax +33 1 47 61 12 83

Mobile: +33 6 03 40 59 47

e-mail: pierre-yves.hebert@dept.edfgdf.fr

e-mail: pyhebert@hol.fr��Karl Heinz Rosenbrock

ETSI Director-General







(RAST participant)�ETSI

650 route des Lucioles

F-06921 Sophia Antipolis Cedex

Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 10

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: rosenbrock@etsi.fr��Adrian Scrase

ETSI Secretariat

GSC Secretary�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 54

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: scrase@etsi.fr��Mike Sharpe

ETSI Secretariat

RAST Secretary�Tel. +33 4 92 94 43 02

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: sharpe@etsi.fr��Kjell Strandberg

ETSI Secretariat

Head of SMS Department

(RAST participant)�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 20

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: kjell.strandberg@etsi.fr��Pierre de Courcel

ETSI Secretariat

Head of FAS Department (EDH group)�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 08

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: pierre.decourcel@etsi.fr��Christopher Corbett

ETSI Secretariat

Head of M&D Department�Tel. +33 4 92 94 49 10

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: christopher.corbett@etsi.fr��Hélène Lafferre

ETSI Secretariat

Legal Adviser�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 60

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: helene.lafferre@etsi.fr��Frede Ask

Chairman of GSC4/IPR working group�Tel. + 33 4 93 99 10 25

Fax. +33 4 92 98 66 17��Paul Reid

ETSI Secretariat�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 19

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: paul.reid@etsi.fr��Ultan Mulligan

ETSI Secretariat

PEX expert�Tel. +33 4 92 94 43 88

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: ultan.mulligan@etsi.fr��

Gerry Mc Auley

ETSI Secretariat

(EDH group)�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 39

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: gerry.mcauley@etsi.fr��Julian Pritchard

ETSI Secretariat

(User group)�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 55

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: julian.pritchard@etsi.fr��Johanna Grison

ETSI Secretariat

Assistant to the Director-General�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 10

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: johanna.grison@etsi.fr��Malou Smith

ETSI Secretariat

Assistant to the Deputy Director-General�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 40

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: malou.smith@etsi.fr��Maya Bottin

ETSI Secretariat

(EDH group)�Tel. +33 4 92 94 42 95

Fax. +33 4 93 65 47 16

email: maya.bottin@etsi.fr��



HLTF5(95)1�GSC4(98)54�page � PAGE �5� of � NUMPAGES  \* MERGEFORMAT �11���



GSC#4

Sophia Antipolis,

30 March -2 April 1998�GSC4(98)54

2 April 1998

page �page �1� of � NUMPAGES  \* MERGEFORMAT �11���








